Monday, June 12, 2023 Minutes of the Hardin County Conservation Board – Special Meeting

The Monday, June 12, 2023, special meeting of the Hardin County Conservation Board was called to order by Chair, Trent Lambert, at 11:02 a.m. at the Hardin County Courthouse.

Board Members Attending: Trent Lambert (Chair), Kirk Rice (Vice-Chair), Bryan Meints, and Julie Jeske

Board Members Absent: Jo Baumann

Staff Members Attending: Wes Wiese (Director)

Guests: Lance Granzow, BJ Hoffman, Renee McClellan, and Jolene Pieters

New Business:

Future Planning of The Lodge in Steamboat Rock: The Hardin County Conservation Board, Director, & Hardin County Board of Supervisors discussed a proposal for The Lodge in Steamboat Rock.

Adjournment: Next Hardin County Conservation Board Meeting is scheduled to take place on Monday, June 12, 2023, at 6 pm. Julie Jeske made a motion to adjourn the Monday, June 12, 2023, special meeting of the Hardin County Conservation Board. The motion was seconded by Brian Meints. All members voted aye, and the motion carried. The Hardin County Conservation Board special meeting was adjourned by Chair, Trent Lambert, at 12:00 p.m.